FORM PTO-1595 08 - 02 - 2004		Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1028036			
Andrew L. Van Brocklin				
Eric T. Martin		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249		
1		Houston, TX 77070 288 2768/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08/08		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s):				
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	10897238		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.:	Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	on	Enclosed		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-24	00	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	<del></del>			
To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Chris Griffin		ris Huffin 7/21/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature '	Date		
Total	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\frac{\mathcal{H}}{}$		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not dotor	L Alian and an		
Mail document to be recorded with requi	•••••	th this portion		
/34/2004 LMJELLER 00000069 082025 10897238		ent Recordation Services		
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450				
	. 10	BOX 1430		

PATENT **REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0271**  When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200402982-1

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION** 

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinster HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	METER CALIBRATION			
Filing date:	Herewith		Application No.:	
continuation	ns-in-part (C-I-P's), divi ent, and any and all Let	isionals, and rene ters Patent of the	wals of and substitute United States and of	any and all continuations es for said application for said countries foreign thersto which s, or extensions of said Letters
country, to the full end extended, a	be held and enjoyed b	y HPDC, its succe for which said Let is the same woul	ssors, assigns, nomin ters Patent respective	eme for Letters Patent in any ees or legal representatives, to ly may be granted, reissued or id enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we his covenant as deliver all a improvement legal representage in process. C-I-P's, reiss everything and enforce in any and	ave not executed and agree that I/we will auch papers as may but(s), said application a sentatives, and I/we a said invention(s) or impedings, to sign all law sue and foreign applications and foreign applications, for its or their own but and some and the said the	will not execute a , each time a require necessary or d and said Letters Paragres to communi- provement(s), said aful papers, to ex- ations, to make all its successors, as enefit, proper pate d the expenses	any agreement in con- uest is made, and with desirable to perfect the stant, to HPDC, its su- cats to HPDC, or to application and said if application and said if application and said if it rightful oaths and dessigns, nominees and ant protection for said	re interest herein assigned, and flict herewith, and I/we furthe hout undue delay, execute and e title to said invention(s) occessors, assigns, nominees of its nominee, all known facts. Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations aclarations, and generally to delegal representatives to obtain invention(s) or improvement(s) ed by me/us in lending such
States and a patents on any and all the United	any official of any cou applications as aforesa Letters Patent for said	ntry or countries f id, to issue to HPI invention(s) or im issued and grante	oreign to the United S DC, as assignee of the provement(s), including	and Trademarka of the United States whose duty it is to issue a entire right, title and interest ng any and all Letters Patent o of the application aforessid, in
said applica		the attorney doci	ket number and title s	serial number and filing date or set forth above as soon as the nd Trademark Office.
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I/We L. Clan Bue sture (Seel)	hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s)	:  21/2004 
Inventor's Type	ed Name: <u>Andrewd</u> , Van Bro	eklin	Data Application Sign	ed: 7/21/2004
State of		}		•
County of		) sc.: )		
•		e basis of satisfactor	ity appeared <u>Andrawl</u> , y evidence to be the peri	Yan Brocklin who is son who acknowledged the foregoing
				lotary Public

Rev 05/04 (Assist)

(Line Pase Two For Aridirismal Immunerial Sinceturals))

Page I of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0272

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETY-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200402982-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

in withess whereof, ia	we hereunto set my,	our hand(s) and seal(s)	:
TATA S		Dete Assignment Signed:	07/14/2004
Inventor's Signature (Seel)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Ede T. N	lartin	Date Application	Signed: 07-(16/2004
State of	3		·
	} ma.:		· · · · ·
Country of	)		
Before me this day of		personally appearedEdo_	T. Martin who
			e person who scknowledged the foregoin
nstrument of susignment to be hi	is/her free act and deed.	•	•
			Notary Public
			My semmination emphres:
	ı	Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's Signature (Seel)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Income Tonad Blance		B-4- 4 F- 44-	. <b></b> .
Inventor's Typed Name:		Data Application	Signed:
State of	}		•
	) as.:		
County of	1		
Before me this day of	· . r	personally appeared	who
personally known or proved to	me on the besis of sat	isfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoin
nstrument of assignment to be hi		•	
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
			•
	r	Sate Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)			
			<b>.</b>
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
itate of	1		
	) <b>as.</b> :		
County of	)		
Before me this day of		ersonally appeared	who i
	me on the basis of sati	efactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoin
nstrument of assignment to be his	s/her free act and deed.		•
			Hotory Public
			Nay commission expires:
	(Use Page Three For Addition	nei Inventor(s) Signaturo(s))	Page 2 of 2

Rev OS/04 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015620 FRAME: 0273